

Veranda Learning Solutions Limited (formerly Veranda Learning Solutions Private Limited) (formerly Andromeda Edutech Private Limited)

30th December, 2022

BSE Limited

Dept of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, **Mumbai - 400 001**

Scrip Code: 543514

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Symbol: VERANDA

Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)
Regulations, 2015

Please find attached disclosure in Form- C pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 with respect to intimation received on December 30, 2022 from Mr. M. Anantharamakrishnan, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company, for sale of the Equity Shares of the Company.

We request you to treat this intimation as compliance with Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and take the same on record.

Yours Sincerely

For Veranda Learning Solutions Limited

Kalpathi S Suresh Executive Director Cum Chairman DIN: 00526480

□ contact@verandalearning.com

www.verandalearning.com

+91 44 4296 7777
34,Thirumalai Road, T.Nagar,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu-600017
CIN: L74999TN2018PLC125880

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015
[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: Veranda Learning Solutions Limited ISIN of the Company: NeOIQ001011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name,	Category of	Securities held	eld	Securities acquired/Disposed	cquired/	Disposed		Securities held	held	Date	of	Date of	Mode of
PAN,	Person	prior to						post acquisition/	sition/	allotment	ř	intimation	acquisiti
CIN/DIN,	(Promoter/m	acquisition/	_					disposal		advice/		8	9
& address	ember of the	disposal								acquisition of	tion of	company	/disposal
with	promoter	81								shares/	7	3	9
contact	group/desig							-		disposal	er of		market/
nos.	nated									shares,			public/
	person/									specify			rights/
	Director	Type of	No. and	Type of	No.	Value	Transac	Type of	No.	From	То		preferent
	s/immediate	securiti	% of	securities			tion	securities	and %				<u>ə:</u>
	relative	es (For	share	(For eg.			Type	(For eg.	으 .				offer/
	to/others	eg.	holding	1			(Purcha	Shares,	shareh				off
	etc.)	- Shares,		Shares,			se/sale	Warrants	olding				market/
		Warrants,		Warrants,			Pledge /						Inter-se
		Convert		Convertib			Revocat	Converti					transfer,
		ible		Е			ion/	ble					ESOPs,
		Debentu		Debentur		- V-C-	Invocati	Debentur					etc.)
		res,		es,			9	es, etc.)					****
		etc.)		etc.)									
M. Anantharamakrishnan	Designated	Equity	31,000	Equity	3,200	7,72,647 @	Sale	Equity	27,800	29.12	30.12.	30.12.2022	On
ADEPA0648K	Person	Shares	Equity	Shares		Rs.241.45/-		Shares	Equity	.2022	2022		Market
Srivas, Flat No:9/12,			Shares			per Share			Shares				
idullah S			0.05%						0.05%				
T.Nagar, Chennai -17													
+91 86102 93091													



Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

(Contracts * lot size)	Type of Contract	Trading in derivative	es (Specify type of cont	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.) act Specifications Buy		
Notional Value	ntract	Contract Specifications		Buy	S	
			Notional Value	Number of Units (Contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number units (contrac

Designation: Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date:30.12.2022 Place: Chennai